® ® @ CLAWSON,
.I“l. HOSE & HARBY

PARISH COUNCIL
SCALE OF FEES & CHARGES*

Exclusive Right of Burial for a grave (100 years)* £400
Reservation of adjacent Grave Space (for spouse or partner only) £200
Burialin a New Plot (*+ Exclusive Right of Burial) £250
Interment of ashes in a New Plot (*+ Exclusive Right of Burial) £150
Interment of ashes in an existing plot £100
Child (under 18 years old) Free

Claim for costs of a child's funeral

Erection of a Memorial (Max size 4’ height x 3’ width x1°3” depth) £150
Additional inscription on existing Memorial £50
Register search Free
Email copy of search results £10

*These fees apply to parishioners only. Those who die in a retirement or care
home, in hospital or at a family home outside the parish, but who were
resident in the parish immediately prior to this, will be considered to be
parishioners for the purposes of these charges.

Important notes:
1. Charges for previous parishioners will be doubled.
2. Charges for those who have never been parishioners will be quadrupled.

Cheques to be made payable to ‘Clawson Hose & Harby Parish Council’.
BACS to: Clawson Hose & Harby Parish Council, Sort code 608301 Account no 20484091
Email: clerk@clawsonhoseharby-pc.gov.uk, telephone: 01664 490999

Clawson, Hose & Harby Parish Council Cemetery Charges — updated May 2025.
Adopted on 19" May 2025 and will be reviewed annually at the Annual meeting of the Parish Council.


https://claim-for-costs-of-a-childs-funeral.form.service.justice.gov.uk/?analytics=accepted
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